
4/3/23, 9:59 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9630891 1/2

Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 9630891

Procuring Entity BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY

Title BPSU BC- CSBS Supply and Delivery of Chemicals for Chem Lab

Area of Delivery Bataan

Solicitation Number: BC2023-03-081

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement -
Small Value Procurement
(Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Chemicals and Chemical
Products

Approved Budget for
the Contract:

PHP 67,000.00 

Delivery Period: 15 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: Mary Grace Coloma Forbes
Buyer II
Don Manuel Banzon Street
Balanga City
Bataan
Philippines 2100
63-47-2371341
63-919-5677446
procurement_bc@bpsu.edu.ph

Status Pending

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 0

Document Request List 0

Date Published 04/04/2023

Last Updated / Time 03/04/2023 09:23 AM

Closing Date / Time 10/04/2023 01:00 AM

Description
 
1 bot Acetic Acid (250 ml)
1 bot 95% ethyl alcohol (1L)
1 bot ammonium chloride(125 gms)
1 bot Ammonium hydroxide (100gm)
1 bot Ammonium molybdate (100 gm)
1 bot Ammonium oxalate (250 gm)
1 bot Benedict’s Reagent (500ML)
1 bot Biuret’s Reagent (1L)
1 bot Calcium Chloride (200 gm)
1 bot Carbonic Acid (100 gm)
1 bot cellulose (200 gms)
1 bot Chloroform (100 ml)
1 bot Congo red
1 bot Digital Analytical Balance Electronic Precision Scale Lab
1 bot Fehling’s Reagent (500ml)
1 bot Ferric Chloride (500 ml)
1 bot Ferric Hydroxide (100 ml)
1 bot fructose (200g)
1 bot Hydrochloric Acid (500 ml)
11 bot Electric Stove
1 bot Iodine (125 ml)

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


4/3/23, 9:59 AM printableBidNoticeAbstract

https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Tender/PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.aspx?refid=9630891 2/2

1 bot lead acetate (250gm)
1 bot Magnesium Chloride(200 gm)
1 bot Magnesium Sulfate (200 gm)
1 bot Magnetic Hotplate Stirrer
1 bot maltose(350 gms)
1 pc Meter Digital LCD Pen Water Monitor Tester Aquarium Pool Fish Tank
1 bot Methyl orange (450ml)
1 bot Nitric Acid (500 ml)
1 bot Phenol red(30 ml)
1 bot Phenolphthalein (120 ml)
1 bot Potassium Bisulfate (200gm)
1 bot Potassium Iodide Solution (500gm)
1 bot Potassium nitrate (200gm)
1 bot potassium permanganate (100gm)
1 bot Silver nitrate (100ml)
1 bot Sodium acetate (100 grams)
1 bot Sodium Bicarbonate (200 gm)
1 bot Sodium Carbonate(200 gm)
2 bot Sodium hydroxide solution
2 bot Sodium Nitrate (200gm)
2 bot Sulfuric Acid(1L)
5 bot Urea (250 gm)
5 pc Electric Kettle
*****Nothing Follows*****

Created by Mary Grace Coloma Forbes

Date Created 03/04/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx


Office/Section

Address: PR no.

E-Mail Address: Quotation No.

Contact No. TIN.no:(indicate VAT or Non-Vat)

Note: 1. ALL ENTRIES MUST BE COMPLETELY FILLED-OUT & INDICATE THE NAME OF THE BRAND  BEING OFFERED.

5. PhilGEPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION

6. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATE OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED.

ABC:

No. Qty.
Unit of 

Measure
Unit Price Total Cost

1 1 bot

2 1 bot

3 1 bot

4 1 bot

5 1 bot

6 1 bot

7 1 bot

8 1 bot

9 1 bot

10 1 bot

11 1 bot

12 1 bot

13 1 bot

14 1 bot

15 1 bot

16 1 bot

17 1 bot

18 1 bot

19 1 bot

20 11 bot

21 1 bot

22 1 bot

23 1 bot

24 1 bot

25 1 bot

26 1 bot

27 1 pc
Meter Digital LCD Pen Water Monitor Tester 

Aquarium Pool Fish Tank

lead acetate (250gm)

Magnesium Chloride(200 gm)

Magnesium Sulfate (200 gm)

Magnetic Hotplate Stirrer

maltose(350 gms)

Hydrochloric Acid (500 ml)

Electric Stove

Fehling’s Reagent (500ml)

Ferric Chloride (500 ml)

fructose (200g)

Iodine (125 ml)

Philgeps-BC2023-04-022

3. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR NON-EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, ONE (1) YEAR FOR NON EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES 

FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY.

           Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below,subject to the General Conditions on the last page, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation 

duly signed by your representative not later than in the return envelope attached herewith. 

MARY GRACE C. FORBES

Procurement Unit

2.DELIVERY PERIOD WITHIN SEVEN OR FIFTEEN CALENDAR DAYS(MAXIMUM)

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION/PROPOSAL

BC- CSBS Supply and Delivery of 

Chemicals for Chem Lab

BC2023-03-081

Company Name:

4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY(30) CALENDAR DAYS

₱67,000.00

Description/Offer

 Acetic Acid (250 ml)

95% ethyl alcohol (1L)

Ammonium hydroxide (100gm)

Ammonium molybdate (100 gm)

Ammonium oxalate (250 gm)

Benedict’s Reagent (500ML)

Biuret’s Reagent (1L)

Digital Analytical Balance Electronic Precision 

Scale Lab

Ferric Hydroxide (100 ml)

Congo red

ammonium chloride(125 gms)

Calcium Chloride (200 gm)

Carbonic Acid (100 gm)

cellulose (200 gms)

Chloroform (100 ml)

BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY
City of Balanga 2100 Bataan

PHILIPPINES

Page 1



Office/Section

Address: PR no.

E-Mail Address: Quotation No.

Contact No. TIN.no:(indicate VAT or Non-Vat)

Note: 1. ALL ENTRIES MUST BE COMPLETELY FILLED-OUT & INDICATE THE NAME OF THE BRAND  BEING OFFERED.

5. PhilGEPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION

6. BIDDERS SHALL SUBMIT ORIGINAL BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATE OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED.

ABC:

No. Qty.
Unit of 

Measure
Unit Price Total Cost

Philgeps-BC2023-04-022

3. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR NON-EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES, ONE (1) YEAR FOR NON EXPENDABLE SUPPLIES 

FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY.

           Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below,subject to the General Conditions on the last page, stating the shortest time of delivery and submit your quotation 

duly signed by your representative not later than in the return envelope attached herewith. 

MARY GRACE C. FORBES

Procurement Unit

2.DELIVERY PERIOD WITHIN SEVEN OR FIFTEEN CALENDAR DAYS(MAXIMUM)

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION/PROPOSAL

BC- CSBS Supply and Delivery of 

Chemicals for Chem Lab

BC2023-03-081

Company Name:

4. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THIRTY(30) CALENDAR DAYS

₱67,000.00

Description/Offer

 Acetic Acid (250 ml)

BATAAN PENINSULA STATE UNIVERSITY
City of Balanga 2100 Bataan

PHILIPPINES

28 1 bot

29 1 bot

30 1 bot

31 1 bot

32 1 bot

33 1 bot

34 1 bot

35 1 bot

36 1 bot

37 1 bot

38 1 bot

39 1 bot

40 2 bot

41 2 bot

42 2 bot

43 5 bot

44 5 pc

 Delivery Period
Warranty
Price Validity

Sulfuric Acid(1L)

Urea (250 gm)

Electric Kettle

Sodium acetate (100 grams)

Sodium Bicarbonate (200 gm)

Sodium Carbonate(200 gm)

Sodium hydroxide solution

Sodium Nitrate (200gm)

Potassium Bisulfate (200gm)

Potassium Iodide Solution (500gm)

Potassium nitrate (200gm)

potassium permanganate (100gm)

Silver nitrate (100ml)

Methyl orange (450ml)

Nitric Acid (500 ml)

Phenol red(30 ml)

Phenolphthalein (120 ml)

Date

*****Nothing Follows*****

Printed Name/Signature

Tel.No./Cellphone No./e-mail address

Page 2


